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Mod V-ULA SO 1.02

Schematic diagram
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Mod V-ULA S0 1.02
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Mod V-ULA SO 1.02

List of components Cawo = 18pF 50V NPO
Cit = 39pF 50V NPO Cso = 18 pF 50V NPO
C2 = 39pF 50V NPO Cs1 = 18 pF 50V NPO
Cs = 22pF 50V NPO Cs2 = 22pF 50V NPO
Cs = 22pF 50V NPO Css = 22pF 50V NPO
Cs = 1,8 pF 50V NPO Css = 1,0 nF 50V
Cs = 39pF 50V NPO Css = 47TYF 25V
C7 = 39pF 50V NPO Css =  33pF 25V
Cs = 1,8 pF 50V NPO Cs1 = 10 nF 50V
Co = 1,0 nF 50V Css = 1,0 nF 50V
Ciwo = 47YF 16V Cs = 1,0 nF 50V
Cu = 33pF 16V Ceo = 1,0 nF 50V
Cnr = 1,0 nF 50V Cet = 220 nF 63V Multilayer
Ci = 1,0 nF 50V Ce = 100 pF 50V NPO
Cu = 1,0 nF 50V Ces = 100 pF 50V NPO
Cis = 220nF 63V Multilayer Ces =  22pF 50V NPO
Cis = 1,0 nF 50V Ces =  56pF 500V NPO
Cr = 47 pF 50V NPO Ces = Trimmer 5 - 20 pF NPO
Cis = 47pF 50V NPO Cer =  82pF 500V NPO
Co = Trimmer 5 - 20 pF NPO Ce = 100 pF 500V NPO
C2 = 10 pF 50V NPO Ce = 390pF 500 V Mica
Ca = 68pF 50V NPO Cno = 390pF 500V Mica
Cz2 = 68pF 50V NPO Cn = 22pF 500 V NPO
Cxs = 33pF 300 V Mica Cn = 100 pF 500V Mica
C2 = 33pF 300 V Mica Cn = 22nF 500V
Cax»s = 33 pF 300V Mica Cn = Trimmer 5 - 20 pF NPO
Cx = 12 pF 500V NPO C7» = 22nF 500V
Cy = 15 pF 500V NPO Crw = 1,0 nF 50V
Cax = 100 pF 500V NPO C7 =  220nF 63V Multilayer
C» = 220nF 63V Multilayer Cn = 47pF 50V NPO
Cs = 1,0 nF 50V Cmn = 47pF 50V NPO
Cs = 82pF 500V NPO Cs = 1,0 nF 50V
Cx = Trimmer 3 - 10 pF NPO Cs1 = Trimmer 3 - 10 pF NPO
C3s = 47pF 500V NPO Cs = 1,0 nF 50V
Cs = 1,0 nF 50V Cs = 1,0 nF 50V
Cs = 1,0 nF 50V Csa = Trimmer 3 - 10 pF NPO
Css = 22pF 50V NPO Cs = 39pF 50V NPO
Cs3 = Trimmer 2 - 5 pF NPO Css = 3,9 pF 50V NPO
Css = 1,0 nF 50V Cg = 18 pF 50V NPO
C3 = 1,0 nF 50V Cs = 18 pF 50V NPO
Cao = Trimmer 2 - 5 pF NPO Cs = 18 pF 50V NPO
Ca = 22pF 50V NPO Co = 100 nF 50V
Ca2 = 39pF 50V NPO Co = 220nF 63V Multilayer
Cs = 39pF 50V NPO Co = 470 pyF 25V
Cu = 1,8 pF 50V NPO Coz = 1,0 nF 50V
Cs = 22pF 50V NPO Cot = 1,0 nF 50V
Cs = 22pF 50V NPO Cos = 1,0 nF 50V
Ce = 39pF 50V NPO Co = 1,0 nF 50V
Cs = 39pF 50V NPO Cor = 1,0 nF 50V
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Mod V-ULA S0 1.02

Cog =

C o
C 100
C 101
C 102
C 103
C 104
C 105
C 106
C 107
C 108
C 109
C 110
C 1
Cin2
C 13
C 14
C 115
R
R2
R 3
R4
Rs
R
R~
R
Ro
R1o
R
R 12
Ri3
R4
R1s
Ri6
R17
Ris
R19
R20
R
R 22
R23
R4
R2s
R26
R27
R2s
R29
R30
R31

1,0 nF
1,0 nF
1,0 nF
10 uF
1,0 nF
2,2 pF
1,0 nF
1,0 nF
1,0 nF
10 nF
10 nF
10 nF
10 UF
10 nF
10 nF
4,7 UF
10 nF
10 nF
12 Ka
2,2 Ka
1,0 Ka
100 @
12 Ka
2,2 Ka
2,2 Ka
1,0

1,2 Ka
6,8 a

10 o

470 a
1,0 Ka
6,8 Ko
3,3 Ka
10 o

12 Ka
2,2 Ka
1,0 Ka
100 @
2,2 Ka
12 Ka
2,2 Ka
1,0

1,2 Ka
47

10 o

470
1,0 Ka
220 q
6,8 Ko

50V
50V
50V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
50V
50V
25V
50V
50V
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
2 W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
2 W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
Ya W
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R 32
R33
R34
R 3s
R 36
R 37
R3s
R 39
R 40
R 41
R4
R 43
R 44
R 45
R 46
R 47
R 4s
R 49
R 50
R 51
R 52
R s3
R 54
R ss
D1

D2

D3

D4

Ds

Ds

D7

Ds

Do

Do
Du
D12
Dis
D4
Dis
Dis
D17
Dis
Do
D20
D21
D2
D23
D24
Doas

3,3 Ko Va W
1,0 Ko Va W
330 0 2W
1,0 Ko Va W
12Ka Va W
1,0 Ko Va W
2,2 Ko Va W
1,0 Ko Va W
1,0 Ko Va W
2,2 Ka Va W
12 Ko Va W
1,0 Ko Va W
1,0 Ko Va W
1,0 Ko Va W
100 o Va W
2,2 Ka Va W
Trimmer 4,7 Ko
Trimmer 220 Ko
470 % W

1,0 Ko Va W
1,0 Ko Va W
22 Ka Va W
10 Ko Va W
1,0 Ko Va W
IN 4148

OA 118

IN 4004

IN 4004

IN 5400

IN 4148

IN 4148

Zener 5,1 V22 W
IN 4148

IN 4148

IN 4148

IN 4148

IN 4004

IN 4004

IN 5400

IN 4148

IN 4148

IN 4148

IN 4148

Zener 5,1 V 1aW
IN 5400

IN 5400

Red LED

Green LED

IN 4004
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Mod V-ULA 50

1.02

Dax =

D27
D2s
D29
Do
D31
D32
D3
D34
D3s
Dass
D37
Dass
Tr1
Tr2
Trs
Tra
Trs
Tre
Tr7
Trs
Tro
Tr10
Tr 11
Tr 12
Tr13
Tr 14
Tr15
Tr 16
Tr17
Tris
Tr19
Scr
Fuse
IC1
IC2
L1
L2
Ls
La
Ls
Ls
L~
Ls
Lo
Lo
Lun
L2
L3

BicolorLED

IN 4004

Bicolor LED

IN 4148

IN 4148

IN 4148

Green LED

Green LED

Green LED

Green LED

Green LED

Green LED

Green LED

BC 547

BC 327

BC 547

BD 179

BC 547

BC 337

BC 557

BLU45/12

BF 966 S

BC 547

BC 547

BC 327

BD 179

BC 547

BC 557

BC 337

SD 1477

BF 966 S

TIP 142

P0102

2x6A

CD 4013

KA 2288

2 turns wire @ 1 mm on
2 turns wire @ 1 mm on
Strip line

VK 200

VK 200

2 turns wire @ 1 mm on
Strip line

Strip line

Strip line

Strip line

2 turns wire @ 1 mm on
2 turns wire @ 1 mm on
4 turns wire @ 1 mm on

®3 mm
®3 mm

@6 mm

®3 mm
®3 mm
®5 mm
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Lui =

Lis
L s
L 17
L s
Lo
L2
La
L2
L2
Lo
Los
L 2
L 27
L 2s
Rl:
Rl 2
Rls
Rl 4
S1
S2
S3

4 turns wire @ 1 mmon @5 mm

4 turns wire @ 1 mm on @5 mm
Strip line

VK 200

3 turns wire @ 1,5 mm on @ 8 mm
2 turns wire @ 1,3 mm on % Balum
Strip line

Strip line

4 turns wire 0,8 mm on @5 mm
4 turns wire 0,8 mm on @5 mm
4 turns wire @ 1 mm on @5 mm
4 turns wire @ 1 mm on @5 mm
4 turns wire @ 1 mm on @5 mm
Strip line

Strip line

4052-12

4052-12

4052-12

4052-12

Switch 3A (FM - SSB)

Switch 3A (Simplex - Duplex)
Switch 3A (ON - OFF)
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